

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY <u>Ouality Assurance Cell (ISO 9001:2015</u>

ISO/NHA/QA Cell/2022/952

Islamabad, the Dated: 2 1ch May 2022

CIRCULAR

NHA Executive Board in its 311th Meeting, approved that ISO Certification Mark must be placed on NHA website, Letter Heads, Noting formats for all official communications.

- 2. According to the decision of NHA Executive Board, ISO Logo on NHA website has already been placed.
- 3. Pursuant to NHA Executive Board decision, from now to onward ISO mark on the NHA letter head/noting/all official correspondence must be placed as per following

ISO 9001:2015 Certified



FRIFNOLY HIGHWAYS

4. NHA Executive Board decision must be implemented in letter-and spirit.

(Muhammad Azhar) Member (Admn/Finance)

Distribution:

- All Members(HQ/Zones/Motorways)
- Secretary, NHA, HQ
- All GMs (HQ/Regions/Projects)
- Executive Director HRTC
- All Directors/PDs (HQ/Regions/Projects)
- Director (MIS) ——— (Directed to upload the circular on NHA website)
- Director (Establishment) ——→(Directed to ensure on all printing and publication materials)
- Director (PR) → (Directed to ensure on all advertisements)

Copy for Information:

- SPS to Chairman NHA
- All ISO Zonal Coordinators